

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-2	244	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agei	nda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/2/2	2007		In control:	Board Of Supervisors	
On agenda:	2/13	/2007		Final action:	2/13/2007	
Title:	General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Lease Agreement 538- L0711 with Floyd Family Limited Partnership in the amount of \$16,390 per month for the term March 1, 2007 through February 29, 2012 for 7,500 square feet of improved office space with the use of common parking areas located at 1900 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe for the Department of Mental Health. RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve. FUNDING: State and Federal Funds.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Lease Agrmt - Floyd Family, LTD.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result
2/13/2007	1	Board O	f Supervisors	Ap	proved	Pass

General Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Lease Agreement 538-L0711 with Floyd Family Limited Partnership in the amount of \$16,390 per month for the term March 1, 2007 through February 29, 2012 for 7,500 square feet of improved office space with the use of common parking areas located at 1900 Lake Tahoe Boulevard, South Lake Tahoe for the Department of Mental Health.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: State and Federal Funds.